X

DRAFT RESOLUTION COMMENDING TRISH ANGEL M. SIBAL OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CAGAYAN VALLEY, TUGUEGARAO CITY, FOR BEING A GOLD MEDALIST IN THE INDIVIDUAL KUMITE GIRLS (YOUTH DIVISION) AND A BRONZE MEDALIST IN THE TEAM KATA GIRLS (YOUTH DIVISION) DURING THE NATIONAL PRISAA GAMES 2024 HELD AT LEGAZPI CITY, ALBAY LAST JULY 20-26, 2024

SPONSORED BY:

HON, BIENVENIDO C. DE GUZMAN II

WHEREAS, the 2024 PRISAA National Games was held last July 20-26, 2024 at Legazpi City, Albay;

WHEREAS, Trish Angel M. Sibal was one of the participants in the Individual Kumite Girls (Youth Division) and in the Team Kata Girls (Youth Division) of the 2024 PRISAA National Games;

WHEREAS, Trish Angel M. Sibal won a Gold Medal in Individual Kumite Girls (Youth Division), and Bronze Medal team kata girls (Youth Division) during the National PRISAA games 2024;

WHEREAS, Trish Angel M. Sibal is a Grade 12 student of the University of Cagayan Valley and a resident of, Ugac Norte, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan;

WHEREAS, the excellent performance of Trish Angel M. Sibal is worthy of recognition and makes her a role model of Tuguegarao City;

WHEREAS, the City Government of Tuguegarao recognizes individuals who have brought recognition and honor worthy of admiration;

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED, to commend Trish Angel M. Sibal of Barangay Ugac Norte, Tuguegarao City, for being the Gold Medalist for Individual Kumite Girls and Bronze Medalist Team Kata Girls during the National PRISAA 2024.

RESOLVED FURTHER, to furnish a copy of this Resolution to Trish Angel M. Sibal for her information.

DRAFT RESOLUTION COMMENDING MR. RENIEL VACUNAWA OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CAGAYAN VALLEY, TUGUEGARAO CITY FOR BEING A GOLD MEDALIST IN THE INDIVIDUAL KUMITE BOYS AND TEAM KATA BOYS (YOUTH DIVISION) DURING THE NATIONAL PRISAA GAMES 2024 HELD AT LEGAZPI CITY, ALBAY LAST JULY 20-26, 2024

SPONSORED BY:

HON, BIENVENIDO C. DE GUZMAN II

WHEREAS, the 2024 PRISAA National Games was held last July 20-26, 2024 at Legazpi City, Albay;

WHEREAS, Reniel Vacunawa was one of the participants in the Individual Kumite Boys (Youth Division) and in the Team Kata Boys (Youth Division) of the 2024 PRISAA National Games;

WHEREAS, Reniel Vacunawa won Gold Medal in the Individual Kumite Boys (Youth Division) and in the Team Kata Boys (Youth Division);

WHEREAS, Reniel Vacunawa is a Grade 12 student of the University of Cagayan Valley and a resident of Ugac Norte, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan;

WHEREAS, the excellent performance of Mr. Reniel Vacunawa is worthy of recognition and makes him a role model of Tuguegarao City;

WHEREAS, the City Government of Tuguegarao recognizes individuals who have brought recognition and honor worthy of admiration;

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED, to commend Reniel Vacunawa of Barangay Ugac Norte, Tuguegarao City, for being the Gold Medalist for Individual Kumite Boys (Youth Division) and Team Kata Boys (Youth Division) during the National PRISAA 2024;

RESOLVED FURTHER, to furnish a copy of this Resolution to **Reniel Vacunawa** for his information.